
REQUEST FOR TENDERS 
Council is seeking submissions from 
qualified companies/applicants for the 
following:

RFT/343 – Retaining Wall Construction; 
Mirboo North Transfer Station 
Closes Tuesday 31 January 2023.

RFT/351 – Design & Construct New  
Toilet Block; Baromi Park, Mirboo North 
Closes Thursday 2 February 2023.
 
All tenders close at 2.00pm. 
Documentation is available from  
Council’s e-Tendering Portal:  
www.southgippsland.vic.gov.au/tenders 

South Gippsland Shire Council News

IMPOUNDING OF VEHICLE  
LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1989 
Council impounded the following vehicle  
in accordance with Schedule 11 of the 
Local Government Act 1989 on 21 Dec 
2022 from Markleys Road, Mirboo North.
Vehicle Details:  2000 Grey Ford Sedan
Registration Number: 1AY7OQ
Engine Number: 6FPAAAJGSWYC54788
Unless the vehicle is collected and 
relevant fees paid within fourteen (14) 
days of the date of this notice, the vehicle 
will be offered for sale to the public.
For enquiries, please contact Yvonne 
Constantine, Local Laws Officer on 5662 
9200 during office hours.
 

SOUTH GIPPSLAND AUSTRALIA DAY 
PHOTOGRAPHY COMPETITION

Last chance to get your entries in! 

To enter submit a photo that fits the theme 
of ‘Australia Day: Reflect, Respect, Celebrate - 
We are all part of the story.’

There are two prize categories - an open 
category with an $800 prize and junior 
category (under 15) with a $200 prize.

For more information and to enter before 
Wednesday 18 January, please visit: 
www.southgippsland.vic.gov.au/ 
australiadaycompetition 
 
CONTACT US 
9 Smith Street, Leongatha 
03 5662 9200 
www.southgippsland.vic.gov.au 

Australia Day Celebrations

Consultation for the South Gippsland 
Coastal Strategy has now commenced. 
From Venus Bay to Port Welshpool, our 
coast is a treasured asset for locals and 
visitors of South Gippsland.

To ensure the Strategy reflects the views 
of the South Gippsland community, 
an extensive engagement process is 
underway. Ending on 31 January 2023, 
the engagement will include pop-ups at 
markets and festivals, an online survey 
and forums, written submissions and, we 
hope, many conversations amongst the 
community.

To find out more and to get involved, 
please visit: yoursay.southgippsland.vic.
gov.au/coastal-strategy

South Gippsland 
Coastal Strategy

Australia Day is coming 
up and there are a host of 
events happening to bring our 
community together. 
We kick off with an Awards 
Ceremony to celebrate some 
of South Gippsland’s leading 
citizens on Wednesday 18 
January at the Meeniyan 
Town Hall from 6.30pm. 
Everyone is welcome and it is 
a great opportunity for us all 
to acknowledge the fabulous 
work of those who love to put 
community first.

On Thursday 26 January 
there will be 10 community 
events occurring across South 
Gippsland.. From morning teas 
and BBQs to duck races on 
the river, you’ll be sure to find 
something to do.
After some pretty tough years 
for our community, it will be 
great to be back together 
and enjoying the company of 
others.
For information on all the 
events, please visit:
www.southgippsland.vic.gov.au/
AustraliaDay


